Mt. St. Joseph (6-7,3-3 HCAC) -vs- Franklin (4-11,2-6 HCAC)
01/19/22 at Spurlock Center, Franklin, IN

Date: 01/19/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]igng"le Mt. St. Joseph 21] 12| 18] 19| 70

Site: Spurlock Center, Franklin, IN Franklin 14 16 17 22 69

Mt. St. Joseph 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Turner,Shelby * 36 5-11 3-7 2-4 2-3 5 4 4 3 0 3 15

33 Scott,Haley * 37 5-11 4-6 0-0 1-6 7 3 (0] 3 1 1 14

24  Jansen,Chloe * 29 4-8 1-3 2-4 0-3 3 1 4 3 1 3 11

32 Oldendick,Ellie * 30 3-8 2-6 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 3 0 2 8

04  Gooding,Julia * 35 0-3 0-1 2-3 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 1 2

12 Murphy,Anyiah 24 7-14 1-4 5-9 0-3 3 1 0 4 1 2 20

20 Schoolfield,Maggie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

25 Breitfelder,Ella 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 1 0 0 (0} 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-55 11-27 11-20 8-22 30 11 11 18 4 12 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 3-7 42.86 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 3-6 50.00 % 4-11 36.36 %

Total 24-55 43.6 % 11-27 40.7 % 11-20 55.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O

Franklin 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Cross,Destinee * 36 9-18 1-2 3-4 5-4 9 1 3 3 3 0o 22

20 Nix,Jessica * 24 8-12 0-0 1-1 2-5 7 4 4 3 0 o 17

23 O'Day,Sarah * 33 39 1-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 3 7

12 Bailey,CiCi * 33 2-6 0-0 0-2 7-5 12 2 2 3 1 2 4

03 Baker,Libby * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 6 0] 0 1 0

32 Barnes,Maddie 17 3-7 1-4 0-0 2-0 2 2 3 4 0 2 7

14  Bruner,Kayla 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 (0] 0 6

22 Hanauer,Georgia 13 2-7 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 2 0 4 5

30 Torrance,Bayleigh 9 0-7 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 (0] 0 1

10 Louden,Jenna 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

13  Anderson,Chelbie 3 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-72 6-23 5-9 22-26 48 18 22 20 4 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 2-8 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 9-22 40.91 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

Total 29-72 40.3 % 6-23 26.1 % 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mt. St. Joseph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin

09:41 MISS 3PTR by O'DAY,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,CHLOE ==
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,SHELBY 09:31 3-0 V3
ASSIST by OLDENDICK,ELLIE ==

09:06 MISS LAYUP by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,CHLOE =
MISS 3PTR by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 08:35

= REBOUND DEF by NIX,JESSICA

08:25 MISS JUMPER by NIX,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLDENDICK,ELLIE =

08:25 FOUL by BAILEY,CICI
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,HALEY 08:04

08:04 BLOCK by CROSS,DESTINEE

REBOUND OFF by TURNER,SHELBY ==
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,SHELBY(in the paint) 07:57 5-0 V5
07:52 5-2 V3 GOOD JUMPER by NIX,JESSICA(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by BAKER,LIBBY

GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,HALEY 07:31 7-2 V5
07:12 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NIX,JESSICA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by OLDENDICK,ELLIE(in the paint) 06:56 9-4 V5

ASSIST by TURNER,SHELBY -
06:49 9-6 V3 GOOD JUMPER by O'DAY,SARAH
- ASSIST by BAKER,LIBBY

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,HALEY 06:30
- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,CICI
06:19 TURNOVER by NIX,JESSICA
06:19 SUB OUT by BAILEY,CICI
06:19 SUB IN by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
SUB OUT by SCOTT,HALEY 06:19
SUB IN by MURPHY,ANYIAH 06:19
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,ANYIAH 06:10

== REBOUND DEF by CROSS,DESTINEE
05:51 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by NIX,JESSICA
== ASSIST by BAKER,LIBBY

05:29 FOUL by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
GOOD FT by GOODING,JULIA 05:28 10-8 V2
MISS FT by GOODING,JULIA 05:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by GOODING,JULIA 05:28 11-8 V3
SUB OUT by JANSEN,CHLOE 05:28
SUB IN by SCOTT,HALEY 05:28
05:19 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SHELBY -

GOOD 3PTR by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 05:09 14-8 V 6
ASSIST by TURNER,SHELBY -
05:02 14-10 V4 GOOD JUMPER by O'DAY,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ANYIAH 04:43

REBOUND OFF by GOODING,JULIA ==

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,SHELBY 04:39 17-10 V7

ASSIST by GOODING,JULIA ==
04:16 SUB OUT by BAKER,LIBBY
04:16 SUB OUT by CROSS,DESTINEE
04:16 SUB IN by LOUDEN,JENNA
04:16 SUB IN by BAILEY,CICI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16

SUB OUT by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 04:16

SUB IN by SCHOOLFIELD,MAGGIE 04:16

04:11 MISS LAYUP by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH(in the paint)



- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,CICI
04:08 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CICI(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,CICI
FOUL by TURNER,SHELBY 04:01
03:58 17-12 V5 GOOD JUMPER by NIX,JESSICA
- ASSIST by LOUDEN,JENNA

03:39 SUB OUT by O'DAY,SARAH
03:39 SUB IN by BRUNER,KAYLA
TURNOVER by MURPHY,ANYIAH 03:29
03:29 STEAL by BAILEY,CICI
03:19 TURNOVER by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
SUB OUT by GOODING,JULIA 03:19
SUB IN by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 03:19
TURNOVER by MURPHY,ANYIAH 03:07
03:07 STEAL by BAILEY,CICI
03:00 MISS JUMPER by NIX,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ANYIAH =
02:49 FOUL by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
02:49 SUB OUT by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
02:49 SUB IN by CROSS,DESTINEE
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ANYIAH(in the paint) 02:36 19-12 V7
02:17 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,DESTINEE
= REBOUND OFF by NIX,JESSICA
02:07 MISS 3PTR by BRUNER,KAYLA
= REBOUND OFF by CROSS,DESTINEE
02:02 TURNOVER by CROSS,DESTINEE
STEAL by TURNER,SHELBY 02:02
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,SHELBY(in the paint) 01:57
= REBOUND DEF by LOUDEN,JENNA
01:49 TURNOVER by LOUDEN,JENNA
STEAL by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 01:49
01:49 FOUL by BRUNER,KAYLA
01:49 SUB OUT by NIX,JESSICA
01:49 SUB IN by HANAUER,GEORGIA
SUB OUT by SCHOOLFIELD,MAGGIE 01:49
SUB OUT by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 01:49
SUB OUT by SCOTT,HALEY 01:49
SUB IN by GOODING,JULIA 01:49
SUB IN by JANSEN,CHLOE 01:49
SUB IN by BREITFELDER,ELLA 01:49
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ANYIAH 01:30
- REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,KAYLA
FOUL by GOODING,JULIA 01:11
01:11 SUB OUT by LOUDEN,JENNA
01:11 SUB IN by O'DAY,SARAH

01:11 19-13 V6 GOOD FT by CROSS,DESTINEE
01:11 19-14 V5 GOOD FT by CROSS,DESTINEE

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ANYIAH 00:56 21-14 V7
00:42 TURNOVER by BAILEY,CICI
STEAL by TURNER,SHELBY 00:42
TURNOVER by TURNER,SHELBY 00:37
00:37 STEAL by HANAUER,GEORGIA
FOUL by BREITFELDER,ELLA 00:33
00:20 MISS JUMPER by HANAUER,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SHELBY --
MISS JUMPER by JANSEN,CHLOE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,CICI
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HANAUER,GEORGIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mt. St. Joseph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ANYIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by JANSEN,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 10:00
SUB IN by SCOTT,HALEY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 09:49
09:49 BLOCK by CROSS,DESTINEE
-- REBOUND DEF by HANAUER,GEORGIA
09:42 TURNOVER by HANAUER,GEORGIA
STEAL by TURNER,SHELBY 09:42
GOOD 3PTR by OLDENDICK,ELLIE(fastbreak) 09:34 24-14 V 10
ASSIST by TURNER,SHELBY --
SUB OUT by BREITFELDER,ELLA 09:26
SUB IN by JANSEN,CHLOE 09:26
09:15 MISS JUMPER by O'DAY,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY --
TURNOVER by GOODING,JULIA 08:50
08:50 SUB OUT by BRUNER,KAYLA
08:50 SUB IN by BARNES,MADDIE

08:32 24-16 V8 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MADDIE
== ASSIST by O'DAY,SARAH

08:15 FOUL by BARNES,MADDIE
GOOD FT by JANSEN,CHLOE 08:15 25-16 V9
GOOD FT by JANSEN,CHLOE 08:15 26-16 V 10

07:57 MISS 3PTR by O'DAY,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY -
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,SHELBY 07:39

- REBOUND DEF by HANAUER,GEORGIA
07:23 26-18 V8 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HANAUER,GEORGIA

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,HALEY 07:02 29-18 V11
ASSIST by TURNER,SHELBY -
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:00

06:41 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CICI(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by HANAUER,GEORGIA
06:37 29-20 V9 GOOD LAYUP by HANAUER,GEORGIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,CHLOE(in the paint) 06:25 31-20 V11
06:14 TURNOVER by O'DAY,SARAH
STEAL by JANSEN,CHLOE 06:14
GOOD LAYUP by JANSEN,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)  06:10 33-20 V 13
05:55 TURNOVER by BARNES,MADDIE
STEAL by GOODING,JULIA 05:55
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,HALEY 05:42
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,SHELBY -
MISS JUMPER by GOODING,JULIA(in the paint) 05:36

- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,CICI
05:22 33-23 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MADDIE
- ASSIST by HANAUER,GEORGIA

TURNOVER by JANSEN,CHLOE 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT by HANAUER,GEORGIA
04:53 SUB IN by NIX,JESSICA

SUB OUT by JANSEN,CHLOE 04:53

SUB IN by MURPHY,ANYIAH 04:53

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:39 33-25 V8 GOOD LAYUP by NIX,JESSICA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by CROSS,DESTINEE
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,HALEY 04:13
- REBOUND DEF by NIX,JESSICA
03:52 MISS JUMPER by NIX,JESSICA



BLOCK by MURPHY,ANYIAH 03:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:52 SUB OUT by O'DAY,SARAH
03:52 SUB IN by ANDERSON,CHELBIE
03:46 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by GOODING,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,ANYIAH 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by NIX,JESSICA
03:12 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,CHELBIE
REBOUND DEF by OLDENDICK,ELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:37 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,CHELBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,CICI

FOUL by TURNER,SHELBY 02:33
02:33 SUB OUT by BARNES,MADDIE
02:33 SUB IN by O'DAY,SARAH
SUB OUT by GOODING,JULIA 02:33
SUB IN by JANSEN,CHLOE 02:33
02:33 MISS FT by BAILEY,CICI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:33 MISS FT by BAILEY,CICI
-- REBOUND OFF by CROSS,DESTINEE
FOUL by TURNER,SHELBY 02:31
02:28 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ANYIAH --
MISS 3PTR by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NIX,JESSICA
02:09 33-27 V6 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NIX,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,ANYIAH(in the paint) 01:40
- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,CICI
01:34 SUB OUT by BAILEY,CICI
01:34 SUB IN by HANAUER,GEORGIA
SUB OUT by TURNER,SHELBY 01:34
SUB IN by SCHOOLFIELD,MAGGIE 01:34
01:32 MISS 3PTR by HANAUER,GEORGIA
- REBOUND OFF by O'DAY,SARAH
01:24 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,CHELBIE
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,ANYIAH -
TURNOVER by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 01:07
00:50 TURNOVER by HANAUER,GEORGIA
00:50 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CHELBIE
00:50 SUB IN by BRUNER,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by JANSEN,CHLOE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by SCHOOLFIELD,MAGGIE -
TURNOVER by SCHOOLFIELD,MAGGIE 00:27
00:27 STEAL by HANAUER,GEORGIA

00:06 33-30 V3 GOOD 3PTR by BRUNER,KAYLA
-- ASSIST by CROSS,DESTINEE
MISS 3PTR by JANSEN,CHLOE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mt. St. Joseph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin
TURNOVER by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 09:49
09:49 STEAL by O'DAY,SARAH
09:49 SUB OUT by BRUNER,KAYLA
09:49 SUB OUT by HANAUER,GEORGIA

09:49 SUB IN by BAKER,LIBBY



SUB OUT by MURPHY,ANYIAH

SUB OUT by SCHOOLFIELD,MAGGIE
SUB IN by GOODING,JULIA

SUB IN by TURNER,SHELBY

MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,HALEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JANSEN,CHLOE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,HALEY

ASSIST by JANSEN,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by OLDENDICK,ELLIE
TURNOVER by SCOTT,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by OLDENDICK,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,HALEY

REBOUND OFF by OLDENDICK,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by GOODING,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,SHELBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TURNER,SHELBY

SUB OUT by JANSEN,CHLOE
SUB IN by MURPHY,ANYIAH

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,HALEY
ASSIST by OLDENDICK,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,SHELBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by MURPHY,ANYIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MURPHY,ANYIAH
FOUL by SCOTT,HALEY

04:41
04:41

04:41
04:25
04:25
04:24

33-32

33-34

36-34

38-34
38-36

41-36

41-38

42-38

42-39

Vi

H1

V2

V 4
V2

V5

V3

V 4

V3

SUB IN by BAILEY,CICI

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,CICI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,CICI
GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,DESTINEE
ASSIST by NIX,JESSICA

FOUL by BAKER,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by NIX,JESSICA
TURNOVER by NIX,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by NIX,JESSICA

FOUL by BAILEY,CICI

MISS 3PTR by O'DAY,SARAH

FOUL by BAKER,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by CROSS,DESTINEE

GOOD LAYUP by NIX,JESSICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKER,LIBBY

STEAL by BAKER,LIBBY
FOUL by NIX,JESSICA
TURNOVER by NIX,JESSICA

SUB OUT by BAKER,LIBBY
SUB IN by LOUDEN,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by O'DAY,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,CICI
GOOD JUMPER by NIX,JESSICA
ASSIST by BAILEY,CICI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CROSS,DESTINEE

SUB OUT by NIX,JESSICA

SUB OUT by O'DAY,SARAH

SUB IN by HANAUER,GEORGIA

SUB IN by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
SUB IN by BARNES,MADDIE
TURNOVER by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH

FOUL by LOUDEN,JENNA

GOOD FT by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
MISS FT by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH



-- REBOUND OFF by HANAUER,GEORGIA

04:06 MISS 3PTR by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,CICI
03:51 42-42 GOOD 3PTR by HANAUER,GEORGIA
-- ASSIST by BARNES,MADDIE
TURNOVER by MURPHY,ANYIAH 03:43
03:43 STEAL by HANAUER,GEORGIA
03:26 MISS LAYUP by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY --
TURNOVER by SCOTT,HALEY 03:22
03:22 STEAL by HANAUER,GEORGIA
FOUL by SCOTT,HALEY 03:22
03:17 MISS JUMPER by HANAUER,GEORGIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOUDEN,JENNA
03:11 MISS 3PTR by HANAUER,GEORGIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,MADDIE
03:07 42-44 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,MADDIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 02:51
02:51 STEAL by BARNES,MADDIE
02:50 TURNOVER by BARNES,MADDIE

STEAL by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 02:50
02:40 FOUL by BARNES,MADDIE

GOOD FT by MURPHY,ANYIAH 02:40 43-44 H1

GOOD FT by MURPHY,ANYIAH 02:40 44-44
02:22 TURNOVER by BARNES,MADDIE
02:02 SUB OUT by LOUDEN,JENNA
02:02 SUB OUT by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
02:02 SUB IN by CROSS,DESTINEE
02:02 SUB IN by O'DAY,SARAH

SUB OUT by TURNER,SHELBY 02:02

SUB IN by JANSEN,CHLOE 02:02

MISS 3PTR by OLDENDICK,ELLIE 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HANAUER,GEORGIA

01:45 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,HALEY 01:32 47-44 V3
ASSIST by JANSEN,CHLOE --

01:19 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOODING,JULIA -
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,ANYIAH(in the paint) 01:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by JANSEN,CHLOE 01:10

01:10 STEAL by O'DAY,SARAH

00:59 TURNOVER by BAILEY,CICI
STEAL by MURPHY,ANYIAH 00:59

00:52 SUB OUT by HANAUER,GEORGIA

00:52 SUB IN by BRUNER,KAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ANYIAH(in the paint) 00:37 49-44 V5

00:23 49-47 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BRUNER,KAYLA

- ASSIST by CROSS,DESTINEE

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ANYIAH 00:04 51-47 V4

4th Play By Play
VISITORS: Mt. St. Joseph Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ANYIAH 10:00
SUB IN by TURNER,SHELBY 10:00

09:52 51-49 V2 GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,DESTINEE

- ASSIST by BARNES,MADDIE

TURNOVER by JANSEN,CHLOE 09:43

09:43 STEAL by O'DAY,SARAH



MISS JUMPER by TURNER,SHELBY(in the paint)

STEAL by SCOTT,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by GOODING,JULIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JANSEN,CHLOE(in the paint)

STEAL by JANSEN,CHLOE

SUB OUT by OLDENDICK,ELLIE
SUB IN by MURPHY,ANYIAH
TURNOVER by MURPHY,ANYIAH
SUB OUT by MURPHY,ANYIAH
SUB IN by SCHOOLFIELD,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,SHELBY
TURNOVER by TURNER,SHELBY

GOOD FT by TURNER,SHELBY
GOOD FT by TURNER,SHELBY

SUB OUT by TURNER,SHELBY

SUB IN by MURPHY,ANYIAH

SUB OUT by SCHOOLFIELD,MAGGIE
SUB IN by TURNER,SHELBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by TURNER,SHELBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TURNER,SHELBY

BLOCK by SCOTT,HALEY

MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,ANYIAH

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,SHELBY

BLOCK by GOODING,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by JANSEN,CHLOE

GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,SHELBY (fastbreak)

ASSIST by JANSEN,CHLOE

FOUL by TURNER,SHELBY

09:28
09:07
09:07
08:47
08:47
08:39
08:39
08:32
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
07:56
07:56
07:56
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:22
07:18
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:59
06:39
06:39
06:39

06:39
06:18
06:18

06:14

05:51

05:30

05:06
04:47
04:47

04:41

04:30
04:30

51-51

53-51

53-53

54-53
55-53

55-55

55-58

58-58

58-60

V2

Vi
V2

H3

H2

GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,DESTINEE
ASSIST by BARNES,MADDIE

BLOCK by CROSS,DESTINEE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by O'DAY,SARAH

BLOCK by BAILEY,CICI

TURNOVER by CROSS,DESTINEE

SUB OUT by BRUNER,KAYLA
SUB OUT by BARNES,MADDIE
SUB IN by BAKER,LIBBY

SUB IN by NIX,JESSICA

SUB OUT by BAILEY,CICI
SUB IN by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
MISS LAYUP by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIX,JESSICA
FOUL by BAKER,LIBBY

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NIX,JESSICA
FOUL by CROSS,DESTINEE

REBOUND DEF by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
MISS JUMPER by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH

REBOUND OFF by NIX,JESSICA

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,DESTINEE
ASSIST by BAKER,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,DESTINEE
MISS JUMPER by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
MISS LAYUP by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NIX,JESSICA(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by GOODING,JULIA
SUB IN by OLDENDICK,ELLIE

MISS FT by MURPHY,ANYIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MURPHY,ANYIAH
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,HALEY

SUB OUT by OLDENDICK,ELLIE
SUB IN by GOODING,JULIA
GOOD FT by MURPHY,ANYIAH
GOOD FT by MURPHY,ANYIAH

STEAL by MURPHY,ANYIAH

GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,ANYIAH (fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS FT by MURPHY,ANYIAH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,SHELBY

GOOD 3PTR by JANSEN,CHLOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by JANSEN,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,HALEY
TURNOVER by SCOTT,HALEY

FOUL by MURPHY,ANYIAH

STEAL by JANSEN,CHLOE

MISS FT by JANSEN,CHLOE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by JANSEN,CHLOE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GOODING,JULIA

GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,ANYIAH
ASSIST by JANSEN,CHLOE

58-61

59-61
60-61

62-61

62-64

62-66

65-66

65-67

68-67

H3

H2
H1

Vi

H2

H 4

H1

H2

Vi

SUB OUT by TORRANCE,BAYLEIGH
SUB IN by BAILEY,CICI

GOOD FT by NIX,JESSICA
FOUL by NIX,JESSICA

FOUL by NIX,JESSICA
FOUL by NIX,JESSICA

SUB OUT by NIX,JESSICA
SUB IN by BARNES,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by CROSS,DESTINEE
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,LIBBY
TURNOVER by BARNES,MADDIE

FOUL by O'DAY,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,DESTINEE
GOOD 3PTR by O'DAY,SARAH
ASSIST by BAKER,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,LIBBY

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,CICI

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,CICI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CROSS,DESTINEE
MISS LAYUP by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CROSS,DESTINEE

GOOD FT by CROSS,DESTINEE
MISS FT by CROSS,DESTINEE
STEAL by BARNES,MADDIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BAILEY,CICI
FOUL by O'DAY,SARAH

SUB OUT by BAKER,LIBBY
SUB IN by NIX,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,DESTINEE
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CICI(in the paint)



BLOCK by JANSEN,CHLOE 00:39
- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,CICI
00:36 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,CICI(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by CROSS,DESTINEE

FOUL by SCOTT,HALEY 00:36
00:33 MISS 3PTR by O'DAY,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,MADDIE
00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:15 68-69 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAILEY,CICI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,ANYIAH(in the paint) 00:07 70-69 V1
00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,DESTINEE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



